

The Easter Basket Ingredients and Allergens:

Pinot Noir Reserve 75cl:

11.5% ABV

Traditional Lemonade:

Carbonated Spring Water, Sicilian Lemon Juice from Concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate

Strawberry Sponge:

Allergen: **Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soya**

Handcrafted Caramel Easter Egg:

Chocolate: Whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33.6% minimum, Milk Solids 36.2% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, Milk Solids 22 % minimum.

Caraques: Chocolate: cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, **milk** sugar, whey powder (**milk**), skimmed **milk** powder , caramelised sugar , emulsifier: **soya** lecithin , natural vanilla flavouring, salt. Chocolate: White Chocolate with caramel contains Cocoa Solids 30.4% minimum, Milk Solids 28.3% minimum

Decoration: AZO Free – May contain Fat based Cocoa Butter E100, E120, E132, E171, E172. Colour powder with mica, titanium dioxide carrier E555; Colour E17, 172

For Allergens – see ingredients in bold above.

Not suitable for **Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphites** suffers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Hot Cross Bun Chocolate Bar:

Milk Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass.

Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Filling: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Orange Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Allspice, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg), Fruit Alcohol.

Mini Chocolate Bunnies:

TBC - please contact us should you require this information.

Salted Butterscotch Sauce:

Double Cream (**MILK**), Light Brown Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Sea Salt Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

Vintage Cave Aged Cheddar:

Vintage Mature Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**)

Lemon Shortbread:

WHEAT flour (**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (**MILK**), sugar, lemon zest, lemon juice.

Sea Salt Crackers:

*Allergen Information (Contains **WHEAT, GLUTEN**). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Milk, Mustard, Celery Seed, Sulphites.*

Leek and Caerphilly Cheese Crackers:

*Allergen Information (Contains **WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK**). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of **Mustard Seed, Sulphites as a preservative, Celery Seed**.*

Chilli Jam:

Ingredients: Serenade Chillies, red peppers, Three Saints cider vinegar, sugar and pectin.

Allergen Advice: All of our delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts and mustards.